www.baumerelectric.com3. 46
BMA
BMB
ø5
8
ø5
8
voltage supply 10 - 30 VDC

HIGH level > 0,7 - +Vs
LOW level < 0,3 +Vs
order designation
signal characteristic, SSI serial output
outputs DV and DV/MT
Dn-1 Dn-2 Dn-3 D3 D2 D1Dn D3 D2 D1
20 μs
min. 62,5 kHz  /  max. 1,5 MHz
max. 300 ns
T Tp
Tm
LSBMSB Parité
Tv
Tp ≥ 35μs + SSIclock
2
clock
data
monoflop time                Tm
clock                               1/T
delay time                       Tv
LSB or
DV-Bit
without Parity-Bit with Parity-Bit
Outputs push-pull short-circuit protected
inputs F/R and ZERO
parity bit    reference 24E
For simple error detection during data transmission, an addi-
tional parity bit can be transmitted. Two additional clocks are
required for transmission (by MT various).
Parity bit = „1“ for odd number of HIGH levels in the data
word (without parity bit).
Parity bit = „0“ for even number of HIGH levels in the data
word (without parity bit).
data valid bit (DV)   reference 24F
The DV bit can be transmitted instead of the LSB (D1). The
maximum single-turn resolution is then reduced to 12 bits.
The transmitted DV bit is HIGH active, that is to say if a HIGH
level is transmitted, data information is invalid. The data are
valid where DV bit = LOW.
HIGH level > VS -3,5 V (up to I = -20 mA)
LOW level ≤  0,5 V (up to I = 20 mA)
connector 12-Pol M23  part nr. 118319
type BMA servo fl ange
mounting   part nr. 125051
scews and servo clamps  part nr. 117668
type BMB clamping fl ange
mounting bracket  part nr. 117698
connection
shaft
A connector radial M23
B connector axial M23
4 cable 1 m axial
5 cable 1 m radial
C6 shaft 6 mm IP 65 (BMA)
C0 shaft 10 mm IP 65 (BMB)
A servo fl ange
B clamping fl ange
housing
G.24C8192  Gray, RS 485, complementary SSI